
No Category Country Name Status E-mail Participant Method
1 IHO Member State Australia Michael ANDREW Head of delegation michael.andrew1@defence.gov.au Face-to-face
2 IHO Member State Chile Claudio SOBARZO Member of delegation c.sobarzo.e@gmail.com VTC
3 IHO Member State Chile Claudia ALDUNATE Member of delegation caldunatez@gmail.com VTC
4 IHO Member State China Xiaoxia WAN Member of delegation wan@whu.edu.cn VTC
5 IHO Member State China Liwen LIU Head of delegation liuliwen@shchart.cn VTC
6 IHO Member State Denmark Sophie HOHWÜ-CHRISTENSEN Member of delegation sohoh@gst.dk VTC
7 IHO Member State Denmark Richard FOWLE Member of delegation riafo@gst.dk VTC
8 IHO Member State Egypt Ramez SAEED Member of delegation ramezsaeed.enhd@gmail.com VTC
9 IHO Member State France Christian MOUDEN Member of delegation christian.mouden@shom.fr VTC

10 IHO Member State France Nicolas DAVID Member of delegation nicolas.david@shom.fr VTC
11 IHO Member State Greece Stergios POULIOS Head of delegation dep_director_hnhs@navy.mil.gr Face-to-face
12 IHO Member State Greece Panagiotis GKIONIS Member of delegation geopol_hnhs@navy.mil.gr VTC
13 IHO Member State Iceland Niels FINSEN Observer niels@lhg.is Face-to-face
14 IHO Member State Japan Yoshie KAWAMURA Member of delegation iao@jhod.go.jp VTC
15 IHO Member State Norway Odd FØRE Member of delegation odd-aage.fore@kartverket.no VTC
16 IHO Member State Republic of Korea Sanghyun LEE Member of delegation shlee@khra.kr VTC
17 IHO Member State Republic of Korea Yeonju LEE Member of delegation lee-yj@khra.kr VTC
18 IHO Member State Republic of Korea Heeyoung KANG Member of delegation lemon78862@korea.kr VTC
19 IHO Member State Republic of Korea Sookyoung YEOM Member of delegation ysk1618@korea.kr VTC
20 IHO Member State Sweden Klas ÖSTERGREN Member of delegation klas.ostergren@sjofartsverket.se Face-to-face
21 IHO Member State Ukraine Alisa NECHYPORUK Member of delegation nechyporuk.a@hydro.gov.ua VTC
22 IHO Member State UAE MOHD SHUKRI  MOHAMAD YAAKOB Member msyaakob@dm.gov.ae VTC
23 IHO Member State UK Steven BASTABLE Member of delegation steven.bastable@ukho.gov.uk VTC
24 IHO Member State UK Jessica STOODLEY Observer jessica.stoodley@ukho.gov.uk Face-to-face
25 IHO Member State UK Matthew GARLAND Member of delegation Matthew.Garland@UKHO.gov.uk VTC
26 IHO Member State UK Dearbhla CAMPBELL Member of delegation dearbhla.campbell@ukho.gov.uk Face-to-face
27 IHO Member State UK Andrew RICHARDSON Chair / Vice-Chair andrew.richardson@ukho.gov.uk Face-to-face
28 IHO Member State UK Tom RICHARDSON Member of delegation thomas.richardson@ukho.gov.uk Face-to-face
29 IHO Member State UK Ian HOWSE Member ian.howse@ukho.gov.uk VTC
30 IHO Member State UK Julia POWELL Member Julia.Powell@noaa.gov Face-to-face
31 IHO Secretariat - Yong BAEK Staff yong.baek@iho.int VTC
32 IHO Member State Uruguay Lorena GONZALEZ Member of delegation lorenagonzda@gmail.com VTC
33 IC-ENC Participants AR Fabian Vetere IC-ENC participants fabianvetere@yahoo.com.ar   Face-to-face
34 IC-ENC Participants AU Michael Andrew IC-ENC participants michael.andrew1@defence.gov.au   Face-to-face
35 IC-ENC Participants BD Representative of Director Hydrography, BN-1 IC-ENC participants dhydro@navy.mil.bd  VTC
36 IC-ENC Participants BD Representative of Director Hydrography, BN -2 IC-ENC participants dhydrooffice@gmail.com  VTC
37 IC-ENC Participants BE Koen Vanstaen IC-ENC participants koen.vanstaen@mow.vlaanderen.be  VTC
38 IC-ENC Participants BH Suni E John IC-ENC participants Sunijohn@slrb.gov.bh  VTC
39 IC-ENC Participants BR NICKOLÁS ROSCHER IC-ENC participants nickolas.roscher@marinha.mil.br   Face-to-face
40 IC-ENC Participants CA Sonja Bhatia IC-ENC participants Sonja.Bhatia@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  VTC
41 IC-ENC Participants CA Jennifer Blanchard IC-ENC participants jennifer.blanchard@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  VTC
42 IC-ENC Participants CL ANTONELLA HIDALGO IC-ENC participants antonella.hf@gmail.com  VTC
43 IC-ENC Participants CL Arturo Oxley Lizana IC-ENC participants director@shoa.cl   Face-to-face
44 IC-ENC Participants CL Claudio Sobarzo IC-ENC participants c.sobarzo.e@gmail.com  VTC
45 IC-ENC Participants CL Betsabe Alcantara IC-ENC participants charis.altorres@gmail.com  VTC
46 IC-ENC Participants CO OMAR SEBASTIAN ALVAREZ ORDUZ IC-ENC participants oalvarezo@dimar.mil.co   Face-to-face
47 IC-ENC Participants CU Yoenis Ferrer Oliva IC-ENC participants ferrer@unicom.co.cu   Face-to-face
48 IC-ENC Participants DE Susanne Dirkwinkel IC-ENC participants susanne.dirkwinkel@bsh.de   Face-to-face
49 IC-ENC Participants DK Sophie Hohwü-Christensen IC-ENC participants sohoh@gst.dk  VTC
50 IC-ENC Participants EG Hassan EL-Halawany IC-ENC participants hassanhalawany.enhd@gmail.com  VTC
51 IC-ENC Participants ES JOSE LUIS SANCHEZ DE LAMADRID JAQUES IC-ENC participants j.sanchezdelamadrid@mde.es  VTC
52 IC-ENC Participants GR Captain Stergios POULIOS HN IC-ENC participants st_poulios@yahoo.gr   Face-to-face
53 IC-ENC Participants ID Qisthi Amarona IC-ENC participants infohid@pushidrosal.id; int.pushidrosal@gmail.com  Face-to-face
54 IC-ENC Participants ID Captain Navy Agus Sutrianto IC-ENC participants infohid@pushidrosal.id; int.pushidrosal@gmail.com  Face-to-face
55 IC-ENC Participants IS Niels Bjarki Finsen IC-ENC participants niels@lhg.is   Face-to-face
56 IC-ENC Participants IT Nicola Pizzeghello IC-ENC participants nicolam.pizzeghello@marina.difesa.it  VTC
57 IC-ENC Participants LB Christian Fahed IC-ENC participants Cnfahed@army.gov.lb  VTC
58 IC-ENC Participants MT Godwin Borg IC-ENC participants godwin-louis.borg@transport.gov.mt   Face-to-face
59 IC-ENC Participants MX ISRAEL BELTRÁN HERNÁNDEZ IC-ENC participants direccion.hidrografia.mexico@gmail.com  VTC
60 IC-ENC Participants MY Khairul Anuar Abdul Aziz IC-ENC participants khairul.anuar@navy.mil.my   Face-to-face
61 IC-ENC Participants MZ Humberto Mutevuie IC-ENC participants mutevuie.ams@gmail.com  VTC
62 IC-ENC Participants MZ Célia Magaia IC-ENC participants cmagaia847@gmail.com  VTC
63 IC-ENC Participants NG Uchechukwu Kelechi Erege IC-ENC participants erege_x@yahoo.com   Face-to-face
64 IC-ENC Participants NL Leendert Dorst IC-ENC participants LL.Dorst@mindef.nl   Face-to-face
65 IC-ENC Participants NL Jan Schaap IC-ENC participants j.schaap2@mindef.nl   Face-to-face
66 IC-ENC Participants NZ Verena Bosselmann IC-ENC participants vbosselmann-borsos@linz.govt.nz  VTC
67 IC-ENC Participants OM Hazaa Abdullah Humaid Al Mahdhuri IC-ENC participants h.almahdouri@hotmail.com   Face-to-face
68 IC-ENC Participants PCA Fernando Bolívar IC-ENC participants fbolivar@pancanal.com   Face-to-face
69 IC-ENC Participants PE Lt. Gerardo Macedo IC-ENC participants gmacedo@dhn.mil.pe  VTC
70 IC-ENC Participants PE CARLOS HOLGUIN VALDIVIA IC-ENC participants cholguin@dhn.mil.pe   Face-to-face
71 IC-ENC Participants PE Eduardo Machuca IC-ENC participants emachuca@dhn.mil.pe; eduardo.a.machuca@gmail.com VTC
72 IC-ENC Participants PH Maylord De Chavez IC-ENC participants mmdechavez@namrai.gov.ph  VTC
73 IC-ENC Participants PH Carter Luma-ang IC-ENC participants cslumaang@namria.gov.ph  VTC
74 IC-ENC Participants PK Lt Waqas Muhammad IC-ENC participants hydrpk@gmail.com  VTC
75 IC-ENC Participants PT Paula Sanches IC-ENC participants paula.sanches@hidrografico.pt  VTC
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76 IC-ENC Participants PT Carlos Rubrio Marques IC-ENC participants videira.marques@hidrografico.pt   Face-to-face
77 IC-ENC Participants PT João Vicente IC-ENC participants dt.dir@hidrografico.pt  VTC
78 IC-ENC Participants RO RADIAN TRUFAȘU IC-ENC participants radian.trufasu@dhmfn.ro   Face-to-face
79 IC-ENC Participants RO Alexandru NECULAE IC-ENC participants alexandru.neculae@dhmfn.ro  VTC
80 IC-ENC Participants SA Salem Salman Alghzwani IC-ENC participants s.alghzwani@gasgi.gov.sa   Face-to-face
81 IC-ENC Participants SA Nengwenani Fhatuwani Joyce IC-ENC participants hydrosan@iafrica.com  VTC
82 IC-ENC Participants SA Mr. Saud Hamoud B AlRuways IC-ENC participants s.alruways@gasgi.gov.sa   Face-to-face
83 IC-ENC Participants SG Dillian Teo IC-ENC participants dillian_teo@mpa.gov.sg  VTC
84 IC-ENC Participants SI Igor Karnicnik IC-ENC participants igor.karnicnik@gis.si  VTC
85 IC-ENC Participants SI Vesna Dežman Kete IC-ENC participants vesna.dezman@gis.si  VTC
86 IC-ENC Participants SR Nancy Yang IC-ENC participants nyang@mas.sr  VTC
87 IC-ENC Participants SR Bernice Mahabier IC-ENC participants bmahabier@mas.sr  VTC
88 IC-ENC Participants TR Burak Inan IC-ENC participants gulheremre@gmail.com   Face-to-face
89 IC-ENC Participants UK Angus Essenhigh IC-ENC participants angus.essenhigh@ukho.gov.uk   Face-to-face
90 IC-ENC Participants UK Tom Richardson IC-ENC participants thomas.richardson@ukho.gov.uk   Face-to-face
91 IC-ENC Participants US Julia Powell IC-ENC participants Julia.Powell@noaa.gov   Face-to-face
92 IC-ENC Participants US Sean Legeer IC-ENC participants Sean.legeer@noaa.gov   Face-to-face
93 IC-ENC Participants US (NGA) Jim Rogers IC-ENC participants James.E.Rogers@nga.mil   Face-to-face
94 IC-ENC Participants US (NGA) Keith Dominic IC-ENC participants Keith.E.Dominic@nga.mil  VTC
95 IC-ENC Participants UY Lorena Gonzalez IC-ENC participants sohma_carto_jefe@armada.mil.uy  VTC
96 IC-ENC Participants UY Captain Alejandro Chucarro IC-ENC participants alejandrochucarro@hotmail.com   Face-to-face
97 IC-ENC Participants IHO Luigi Sinapi IC-ENC participants luigi.sinapi@iho.int   Face-to-face
98 IC-ENC Participants IC-ENC Ruth White IC-ENC participants ruth.white@ic-enc.org   Face-to-face
99 IC-ENC Participants IC-ENC James Harper IC-ENC participants james.harper@ic-enc.org   Face-to-face

100 IC-ENC Participants IC-ENC Helen Upham IC-ENC participants helen.upham@ic.enc.org   Face-to-face
101 IC-ENC Participants IC-ENC Thomas McIlwaine IC-ENC participants thomas.mcilwaine@ic-enc.org   Face-to-face
102 IC-ENC Participants IC-ENC Laura Tyzack IC-ENC participants laura.tyzack@ic-enc.org   Face-to-face
103 IC-ENC Participants IC-ENC Su Marks IC-ENC participants su.marks@ic-enc.org   Face-to-face
104 IC-ENC Participants IC-ENC Jake Sharland IC-ENC participants jake.sharland@ic-enc.org   Face-to-face


